Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party(ies); 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
•	Name: Estee Louder Inc.
Warnaco U.S., IM.	Internal Address:
📮 Individual(s) 📮 Association	Street Address: 767 5th Avenue
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State (Delaware)	city: N.Y State: N.Y Zip:10153
Circ Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Other
Gther	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🍱 Yos 🖵 No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 265,454 2, 1,66,633 ttached □ Yes ☑ No 2,120,139
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Lesley A. Moradan/	0000
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 767 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Sueet Address. TEST TO THE TOTAL TOT	05-13(5
city: NY state: NY zip:10153	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jason M. Corrigan _ / Maja2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and focument:	
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover speet information to:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0379

WHEREAS, Warnaco U.S., Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices and a place

of business at 470 Wheelers Farms Road, Milford, Connecticut 06460 ("Warnaco")

("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest to the intellectual property annexed

hereto as Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Estee Lauder Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices and a place

of business at 767 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10153 ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the intellectual property and the goodwill associated therewith and the U.S. Trademark

Registrations for the trademarks annexed hereto in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of August 8, 2003, for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to Assignee all right, title and ownership interest in and to the trademarks, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations in

Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in

its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 18 day of May, 2004.

Warnaco U.S.

By:

Stanley P. Silverstein

President and Secretary

STATE OF Num York)
COUNTY OF Kings)

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

On this 18th day of May, 2004, before me came Stanley P. Silverstein, who stated that he is the President and Secretary of Warnaco U.S., Inc., acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of Warnaco U.S., Inc. with full authority to do so.

MARGARET M. VAN DYKE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA4738319 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires June 30, 20 Q_7

- 2 **-**

Schedule A

United States Trademark Registrations

MARK	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>
PRIVATE PLEASURES	2,265,454
PRIVATE PLEASURES	2,166,633
PRIVATE PLEASURES	2,120,139